## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Viatcheslav V. Dombrovski	09/29/1999
David I. Driscoll	09/29/1999
Boris A. Shoykhet	09/29/1999

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reliance Electric Industrial Company
Street Address:	6040 Ponders Court
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29615

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6313556

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)552-7179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 552-6000

ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com, Email:

svarney@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline G. Chicoine Address Line 1: One U.S. Bank Plaza Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37125/66518

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Caroline G. Chicoine

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pat.\_'556#page1.tif

500262840

**REEL: 019181 FRAME: 0857** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

and useful invention for which we are about to mal application may be identified in the United States Pa	d I. Driscoll and Boris A. Shoykhet, have made a certain new ke application for Letters Patent of the United States, which stent Office as Serial No, filed concurrently panical Rotating Device Having a Liquid-Cooled, Ported, One
WHEREAS, Reliance Electric Industrial Compan	(Executed:
invention, said application and the Letters Patent to	be obtained therefor;
by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over a assignee's legal representative, successors and assig applications including the aforesaid application, for Lor or any other country and which may be based in who to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter; may be based in whole or in part on said inventions a prosecute any and all such applications and also in applications and also including the right to sue and rec	one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in reby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and unto the said Reliance Electric Industrial Company and said cas, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all etters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States sole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and granted by the United States or any other country and which and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and acluding the right to sue and recover for any and all such cover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request ent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms
WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned a number of our said application.	ssignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we can times do such acts and execute such papers, without ex	venant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all spense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to interest of this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our	hands and affixed our seals this 39 day of Not, 1999.
	(SFAI)
	Viatcheslav V. Dombrovski
State of <u>Phiv</u> ) ss.	David I. Driscoll (SEAL)
County of Mahonas	Bois A. Siculation
On this 29 day of Left, 1999, before me, a	Boris A. Shoykhet  notary public in and for said county, appeared Viatcheslav
V. Dombrovski, David I. Driscoll and Boris A. SI	<b>noyknet.</b> Who are personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing	instrument, and they acknowledged that they signed seeled
and delivered the said instrument as their free and vol	luntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public (SEAL)
	My Commission Expires: DONNA J. MYFRS
F: CLIENT ROCK WELL 12060. ASN	Notary Public. State of Ohio
	My Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2004 (Recorded in Lake County)